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NOTES: o T T — CONSTRUCTION METHODS J BV, <
1. G.C. SHALL PROVIDE WELDED WIRE FABRIC FOR SIDEWALK STRUCTURAL L S cuRe '""ET'\ 15 o
SUPPORT. — e o m e |14 ' : Y Vil :
2. CONCRETE SHALL BE AR ENTRAINED 3,000 PSI ? @ P 1. ALL CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT VIRGINIA
INLET SHAPING Y DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION ROAD AND BRIDGE SPECIFICATIONS, VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF i
3. SUBGRADE SHALL BE COMPACTED TO A MIN. 95% AND CONTRACTOR TO (BY OTHERS) | s s = 1 TRANSPORTATION ROAD AND BRIDGE STANDARDS, AND LOCAL JURISDICTIONAL STANDARDS AND —| REFLECTING TOMORROW
ENSURE SUBGRADE STABILITY PRIOR TO INSTALLATION R i R : e S ¢ SPECIFICATIONS, WHERE APPLICABLE. www.balzer.cc
) n —( 11 4 ' 2. THE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UTILITIES AS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ' '
i VARIES - PLAN VIEW VERIFY THE LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION WORK AND NOTIFY New River Vall
1 2 PREFORMED EXPANS*ON SEE PLAN STANDARD TRANSITION FROM ELEV'A' MUST ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY IF LOCATIONS DIFFER FROM PLANS NI ew River Val ey
OINT FILLER WHERE MR ] DEPesseD BE HIGHER ' Richmond
ADJACENT TO BUILDING S : — . GUTTER (TYP) THAN ELEV 'B' 3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY 'MISS UTILITY' AT 1-800-552-7001 OR 811 PRIOR TO ANY Roanoke
TR SR . L | CONSTRUCTION WORK IN THIS AREA. Shenandoah Valley
g e ! | OURG (81 OTHERS) HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBILITY / ADA COMPLIANCE —
cL NN RRIRRRIK © P viEw 1. THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE CROSS SLOPE ACROSS ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES AND ACCESSIBLE RESIDENTIAL LAND DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING
ASS | AR ﬂ-_/ R YL YA Y LY LY SDR—-35 PVC COUPLING AISLES IS 2%. NO SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION SHALL EXCEED 2% WITHIN ADA PARKING SPACES OR SITE DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING
ENTRAINED CONC ¥ AN CAST INTO PRECAST BOX WALL LAND USE PLANNING & ZONING
LRI R RN (OUTLET PIPE LOCATION VARIES)  CLEANOUT PLANT AS SUPPLEED DEPRESSED GUTTER AT FILTERRA BYPASS CURB INLET AISLES. LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE
TREE FRAME & GRATE o N BY AMERIGAST GALVANIZED THROAT OPENING (TYP) FLOWLINE ELEV ‘A FLOWLINE ELEV '8' Ml
NOTE: E FRANE & GRATE LT (NOT SHOWN - CALVANZED 2. THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE LONGITUDINAL SLOPE ALONG ACCESSIBLE AISLES IS 5%. LAND SURVEYING
FINISH — TROWELED EDGES, BROOM FINISH FOR CLARITY) ELEVATION VIEW ARCHTECTLRE
SOORING Vi 55 , TOP SLAB o CURS D SUTTER 3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SLOPES AND GRADES FOR ALL ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING
EXPANSION JOINTS EVERY 20’ INTERLOCKING JO‘“T; vP) “\\,_ 7 cwer ACCESS AISLES AFTER STAKING IS COMPLETE AND BOTH BEFORE AND AFTER INSTALLATION. TRANSPORTATION ENGINEERING
el iy - ) ENVIRONMENTAL & SOIL SCIENCE
5 e . = . 4. ANY SLOPE DISCREPANCIES DETECTED BY THE SURVEYOR AND/OR CONTRACTOR SHALL BE 1 WETLAND DELINEATIONS & STREAM EVALUATIONS
A% REPORTED TO THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
_ N OOWEL BARS INTERLOCKING FILTERRA UNIT 2 STORMWATER S N Y
SIDEWAL ETAIL v 2 @ 12" oc. JONT (TP ™\ o , STRUCTURE 5. UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED ON THE SITE PLAN, DETECTABLE WARNINGS STRIPS ARE REQUIRED
=40 A =l L L i_ y—— e — Balzer and Associates, Inc.
ALh = “ "~ FLTER WEDA PROVIDED I NEEH T 1@— 7 AT ALL CURB RAMPS AND FLUSH CURB TRANSITIONS TO PARKING LOTS. L ‘
e DS N - 6. HAND RAILS ARE REQUIRED FOR ANY ACCESSIBLE SITE PEDESTRIAN RAMPS WITH LONGITUDINAL 1208 Corporate Circle
VULCH PROVIDED BY Adericast T S [NoERoRAN svstem %o % o SLOPES THAT EXCEED 5% AND / OR 6-INCHES IN RISE. Roanoke. VA 24018
UNDERDRAIN STONE PROVIDED BY AMERICAST BY AMERICAST A b - ;‘ {T%YS?‘gil??F W o '
SECTION A~A - - [ > 7. SITE HAND RAILS SHALL BE PER VDOT / ADA / ANSI STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS, UNLESS 540-772-9580
DESIGNATION L W {T}RT\E,E&G%T%E OUTLET | e :i% NOTED OTHERWISE. —
PIPE % : - »
- - yors 533 T 7 soros e B sar T \ 5 8. SITE HAND RAILS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON BOTH SIDES OF THE SITE SIDEWALKS WHERE HAND RAILS FAX 540-772-8050
8 x 4 50" ¥-0" () 35| 4 SoR-35 PvC PERFORATED S\ém A RS sonen // ARE REQUIRED.
FILL PIPE SOLID W/ CONCRETE 8 x 6 80" §-0" (1) 44 | 4" SDR-35 PVC BY AMERICAST EFFLUENT - 9. PER VDOT STANDARDS, THE MAXIMUM PERMISSIBLE CURB RAMP SLOPE IS 12:1. K
[ e i e e : e 10. WHEEL STOPS FOR ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES SHALL BE INSTALLED 3-0" OFF THE FACE OF
12 x 4 12'-0" 40" (2) 3x3 4" SDR-35 PVC CROSS SECTION bURB B
12 x 6 12'~0” -0 (2) 4x4 6" SDR—35 PVC : ’
3 x7 130" 70" (2) x4 | 6" SDR-35 PvC | _ 11. GUTTER PAN INSTALLED IN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES SHALL NOT EXCEED 2% SLOPE.
MODIFICATIONS OF DRAWINGS ARE ONLY PERMITIED MODIFICATIONS OF DRAWINGS ARE ONLY PERMITTED 1
BY WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM FILTERRA : CRANING AVALASLE N TIF FLE FORMAT. BY WRITEN AUTHORIZATION FROM FILTERRA ' 12. NO VERTICAL TRANSITIONS IN ADA ACCESSIBLE ROUTES SHALL EXCEED 1/4",
BOLLARD COLOR SHALL BE YELLOW -t DATE:  09—-04—07 |ch,, FTNW-3 @ DATE:  07-07-06 IWG: FLP—7 @
. CURB AND GUTTER
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SCHEDULE 40 vl': = M E @ H ﬂls PRECAST FILTERRA® UNIT fﬁﬂi@ﬂf d 3 M E @ 0 @ 'l_['@ FILTERRA® TYPICAL FLOWLINE ﬁM@W@ 1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL USE A MINIMUM OF THREE (3) RUNNING CONSTRUCTION STAKES TO AVOID 5
C o NARROW WIDTH CONFIGURATION . Jaiitudo AND OULET PIPE RELATIO HARD BREAK LINES IN THE CURB - UNLESS SPECIFICALLY CALLED FOR ON THE PLANS.
4" DIA. STEEL Copyright © 2007 by Americast usmi’dusgg:%zzr NSHIP US PAT 6,277,274
PIPE (PAINTED) —* = ; AND 6,568,321 2. THE MINIMUM LONGITUDINAL SLOPE FOR GUTTER PAN IS 0.5%, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON
4
1/2" EXPANSION JOINT TYP: % PLANS.
3. ALL CURB AND GUTTER SHOWN ON THE PLANS SHALL BE VDOT CG-6 OR CG-2, UNLESS SPECIFICALLY |
FILTERRA CONSTRUCTION & INSTALLATION NOTES: ACTIVATION: NOTED OTHERWISE.
1. EACH UNIT SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AT THE LOCATIONS AND ELEVATIONS ACCORDING TO THE SIZES 1. ACTIVATION OF THE FILTERRA UNIT IS PERFORMED ONLY BY THE SUPPLIER. PURCHASER IS UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
SHOWN ON THE APPROVED DRAWINGS. ANY MODIFICATIONS TO THE ELEVATION OR LOCATION SHALL RESPONSIBLE FOR FILTERRA INLET PROTECTION AND SUBSEQUENT CLEAN OUT COST. THIS 1. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING LINE AND GRADE FOR ALL DRY UTILITIES PRIOR
BE AT THE DIRECTION OF AND APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER. PROCESS CANNOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE PROJECT SITE IS FULLY STABILIZED AND CLEANED TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. |
2. IF THE FILTERRA IS STORED BEFORE INSTALLATION, THE TOP SLAB MUST BE PLACED ON THE BOX (FULL LANDSCAPING, GRASS COVER, FINAL PAVING AND STREET SWEEPING COMPLETED), NEGATING Lic. No.047338
s USING THE 2x4 WOOD PROVIDED, TO PREVENT ANY CONTAMINATION FROM THE SITE. ALL INTERNAL THE CHANCE OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS CONTAMINATING THE FILTERRA SYSTEM. CARE SHALL 2. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REVIEWING DRY UTILITY LINES AND GRADES AGAINST ALL > &
c'c?r?gﬂgrsé FITTINGS SUPPLIED (IF ANY), MUST BE LEFT IN PLACE AS PER THE DELIVERY. BE TAKEN DURING CONSTRUCTION NOT TO DAMAGE THE PROTECTIVE THROAT AND TOP PLATES. PROPOSED UTILITIES SHOWN ON THE PLANS. POTENTIAL CONFLICTS SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE o 8/28/13 &
COOTING 3. THE UNIT SHALL BE PLACED ON A COMPACTED SUBGRADE WITH A MINIMUM 6-INCH GRAVEL BASE 2. ACTIVATION INCLUDES INSTALLATION OF PLANT(S) AND MULCH LAYERS AS NECESSARY. ENGINEER AS SOON AS POSSIBLE. o “SS, E‘;c,\
MATCHING THE FINAL GRADE OF THE CURB LINE IN THE AREA OF THE UNIT. THE UNIT TO BE 3. THE G.C. SHALL ENSURE THAT A COPY OF THE ACTIVATION LETTER FROM THE SUPPLIER IS ONAL
PLACED SUCH THAT THE UNIT AND TOP SLAB MATCH THE GRADE OF THE CURB IN THE AREA OF THE PROVIDED TO ROANOKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT. 3. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING TELEPHONE, CABLE, FIBER OPTIC, AND
UNIT. J ELECTRICAL SERVICES TO THE PROJECT. CONTACT UTILITY PROVIDERS AS SOON AS POSSIBLE TO
4, OUTLET CONNECTIONS SHALL BE ALIGNED AND SEALED TO MEET THE APPROVED DRAWINGS WITH INCLUDED MAINTENANCE: BEGIN COORDINATION.
gogﬂgén%lés U'ﬁ:ﬁgs‘”sﬂ“ TT%EMENE.IEQREL prvalleeRagd ';ﬂ%”;,%&%%oﬁw COVER MUST BE 4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW SITE AND BUILDING DRAWINGS TO VERIFY COORDINATION OF
LEFT NGACT. REMOVE ONLY THE TEMPO WOODEN SHIPPING BLOCKS BETWEEN THE BOX AND TOP 1. EACH CORRECTLY INSTALLED FILTERRA UNIT IS TO BE MAINTAINED BY THE SUPPLIER, OR A UTILITY INVERTS. ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER
- RARY SUPPLIER APPROVED CONTRACTOR FOR A MINIMUM PERIOD OF 1 YEAR. THE COST OF THIS
L PIPE BOLLARD DETAIL SLAB. THE TOP LID SHOULD BE SEALED ONTO THE BOX SECTION BEFORE BACKFILLING, USING A PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
U UL > SERVICE IS TO BE INCLUDED IN THE PRICE OF EACH FILTERRA UNIT. EXTENDED MAINTENANCE
NON-SHRINK GROUT, BUTYL RUBBER OR SIMILAR WATERPROOF SEAL. THE BOARDS ON TOP OF THE _
NO SCALE LID AND BOARDS SEALED IN THE UNIT'S THROAT MUST NOT BE REMOVED. THE SUPPLIER (AMERICAST ~ CONIRACTS ARE AVAILABLE AT EXTRA COST UPON REQUEST. SIDEHALRG AN SILE B AR -
: 2. ANNUAL INCLUDED MAINTENANCE CONSISTS OF A MAXIMUM OF TWO (2) SCHEDULED VISITS. 1. ALL SITE STAIRS SHALL BE FURNISHED WITH HANDRAILS ON BOTH SIDES OF THE STAIRS.
OR ITS AUTHORIZED DEALER) WILL REMOVE THESE SECTIONS AT THE TIME OF ACTIVATION. ¥
THE VISITS ARE SCHEDULED SEASONALLY; THE SPRING VISIT AIMS TO CLEAN UP AFTER WINTER COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECTURAL PLANS.
MATERIAL UP IN 8" LIFTS ON ALL SIDES. PRECAST SECTIONS SHALL BE SET IN A MANNER THAT WILL EXCESS LEAF LITTER. 2. ALL SITE STAIRS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH VDOT / ADA / ANSI STANDARDS
RESULT IN A WATERTIGHT JOINT. IN ALL INSTANCES, INSTALLATION OF FILTERRA UNIT SHALL CONFORM 3. EACH INCLUDED MAINTENANCE VISIT CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING TASKS: AND SPECIFICATIONS, UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE. d <
TO ASTM SPECIFICATION C891 "STANDARD PRACTICE FOR INSTALLATION OF UNDERGROUND PRECAST A. FILTERRA UNIT INSPECTION U) — i
UTILTY STRUCTURES”. UNLESS DIRECTED OTHERWISE IN CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. B. FOREIGN DEBRIS, SILT. MULCH, AND TRASH REMOVAL 3. SIDEWALKS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A MAXIMUM 2% CROSS-SLOPE 0] O %
6. CURB AND GUTTER CONSTRUCTION (WHERE PRESENT) SHALL ENSURE THAT THE FLOWLINE OF THE C. FILTER MEDIA EVALUATION AND RECHARGE AS NECESSARY 4. SIDEWALKS SHALL BE BROOM FINISHED. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE PLANS. ~
FILTERRA UNITS IS AT A GREATER ELEVATION THAN THE FLOWLINE OF THE BYPASS STRUCTURE OR D. PLANT HEALTH EVALUATION AND PRUNING OR REPLACEMENT AS : 0 F_: o
RELIEF (DROP INLET, CURB CUT OR SIMILAR). FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THIS GUIDELINE MAY CAUSE NECESSARY 5. SIDEWALKS SHALL BE 5-FEET IN WIDTH, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE PLANS. - — oS
FAILURE AND/OR DAMAGE TO THE FILTERRA ENVIRONMENTAL DEVICE. E. REPLACEMENT OF MULCH ROOF DRAINS AND DOWN SPOUTS O o
7. EACH FILTERRA UNIT MUST RECEVE ADEQUATE IRRIGATION TO ENSURE SURVIVAL OF THE LMING F- DISPOSAL OF ALL MPINTENAIGE REFUSE TTEMS 1. ALL DOWNSPOUTS NOT CONNECTED TO STORM SEWER SHALL BE FURNISHED WITH SPLASH BLOCKS ), K
HANDICAP SIGN NOTES: SYSTEM DURING PERIODS OF DRIER WEATHER. THIS MAY BE ACHIEVED THROUGH GUTTER FLOW OR G. MAINTENANCE RECORDS UPDATED AND STORED (REPORTS AVAILABLE - : L] 1l o
1. THE PROPOSED SIGNAGE SHALL BE INSTALLED PER ADA STANDARDS. THROUGH THE TREE GRATE. UPON REQUEST) ’ 2. ALL DOWN SPOUTS SHALL BE FURNISHED WITH A DOWNSPOUT/ROOFDRAIN TRANSITION BOOT. F — j Z
2. ALL SIGNS SHALL BE REFLECTORIZED 4. THE BEGINNING AND ENDING DATE OF SUPPLIER'S OBLIGATION TO MAINTAIN THE INSTALLED STUBBING OF DOWNSPOUT INTO ROOF DRAIN LATERAL WITHOUT A SUITABLE BOOT TRANSITION IS Z L |22
3. ALL HANDICAP PARKING SPACE SIGNS SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM SYSTEM SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE SUPPLIER AT THE TIME THE SYSTEM IS ACTIVATED. NOT PERMITTED. = | T O
EDGE OF THE SIGN NO LOWER THAN FOUR FEET NOR HIGHER OWNERS MUST PROMPTLY NOTIFY THE SUPPLIER OF ANY DAMAGE TO THE PLANT(S), WHICH 0C W {oc O
THAN SEVEN FEET ABOVE THE PARKING SURFACE. CONSTITUTE(S) AN INTEGRAL PART OF THE BIORETENTION TECHNOLOGY. : 3. ALL ROOF DRAIN LATERALS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PREVAILING LOCAL N |0 w
JURISDICTIONAL PLUMBING CODE OR THE INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE, WHICHEVER IS MORE - o N X
STRINGENT. LL| o o0
4. MINIMUM ALLOWABLE SLOPE FOR 4-INCH ROOF DRAIN LATERAL IS 2.08%. o % %
PB-1
HANDICAP PARKING SIGN | ] NO PROJECTION OF PIPE ABOVE GROUND LINE 5. MINIMUM ALLOWABLE SLOPE FOR 6-INCH ROOF DRAIN LATERAL IS 1.04%. gl LU f&)
WITH INTERNATIONAL ToP OF FIL—y TOP OF FLL—y 6. ROOF DRAIN LATERALS SHALL BE 6-INCH DIAMETER (SMOOTH-WALLED), UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE N
SYMBOL OF ACCESS ON 25 6" ON THE PLANS.
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PROVIDE THEFT PROOF 'I RIS o 5 : TELEPHONE, FIBER OPTIC, CABLE, AND GAS LINE SERVICES
BOLTS, WASHERS & NUTS. A %f\\/j\\ pes ] oR N 1. CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE 'MISS UTILITY' MARK EXISTING UTILITY LINES PRIOR TO START OF B
- A RN e B W > CONSTRUCTION AND AS NECESSARY THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION.
SIGN TO BE OMITTED FOR :l|= ===l i i8S, A5 e 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW PLANS TO VERIFY EXISTING LOCATIONS MARKE
PENALTY VAN ACCESSIBLE —] ) ulﬁal-l-'r_nll MN. 1710 D i ! THOSE SHOWN ON THE PLANS.
I TRt 200 e T VATERML X e Dl X 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ENGINEER OF ANY POTENTIAL DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO THE START DRAWN BY CPB
8", MAX. 24" FOUNDATION SOFT, YIELDING, OR OF CONSTRUCTION. —
ROCK FOUNDATION OTHERWISE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL DESIGNED BY
RS AR e A e v R 4. CONTRACTOR SHALL POT-HOLE EXISTING UTILITIES AT CRITICAL CROSSING LOCATIONS PRIOR TO —CPB
. STEEL TUBE PIPE b A g gan SR PIPE PROJECTION ABOVE GROUND LINE THE START OF CONSTRUCTION AND PROVIDE ENGINEER WITH LINE AND GRADE INFORMATIO N
o CONDITION AT CONC WALK END VIEW i X8 SN R ION. CHECKED BY  BIC
- CONDITION AT PLANTER AREA —_— T‘&L.% e e r%qm BUILDING DOORS AND GRADES
| ya . . 1. AMINIMUM 5'X5' PAD SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ALL BUILDING DOOR LOCATIONS (MAXIMUM 2% SLOPE DATE 06/05/2013
= e e IN ANY DIRECTION). COMPLY WITH ADA DOOR CLEARANCE REQUIREMENTS FOR PAD POSITIONING c
' 746" NOMINAL PRECAST WHEEL STOP HA e | & |22 OUTSIDE OF THE DOOR PR A.HOWN
. —/ N E— &'—0" Nty d ﬁ»z«f:/m g:—“zf A% b Amee | S| YEE 0 e | cnou 2. FINISHED GRADE SHALL BE 6-INCHES BELOW FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION ALONG ALL BUILDING REVISIONS:
\ e % o ;7 =a7k srsres | = - WALLS, IN AREAS WHERE PERVIOUS SURFACES ARE PROVIDED, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. :
i S e P IS AP , R EISRS S = o FINISHED GRADE FOR AREAS TO BE MULCHED SHALL BE AT TOP OF MULCH. FINSHED GRADE FOR | 07/30/2013
T T T T T T LT M. 1710 "AT AC  ONTELENG ' AREAS TO RECEIVE SOD SHALL BE TO TOP OF SOD. 08/28/2013
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Il -li= 1’ DIA CONC FOOTING ﬂ.'g"" X BEDOING ' AT EARTH 3. ALL PERVIOUS SURFACES SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A MINIMUM OF 2% SLOPE AWAY FROM THE =
i L T~ 45 REBAR 2’0" LONG | 24— WATERA FOUNDATION SOFT, YIELDING, OR BUILDING (FOR A MINIMUM OF 10-FEET), TO PROVIDE FOR POSITIVE DRAINAGE &=
E%i il BB & Sc. NORMAL EARTH FOUNDATION ROCK FOUNDATION OTHERWISE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL ' ’ B e
iy | | I 4. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE LOCATION OF WEEP HOLES ALONG ALL BUILDING WALLS AND p—
L EL EVATION 7 Semon 305 0F The: Wokd A GRIOGE NOTES: VERIFY REQUIRED SEPARATION BETWEEN WEEP HOLES AND FINISHED GRADES.
] A== XN SPECFICATIONS,
1 FOR PLASTIC PIPE, THE LIMITS OF THE T BACKFLL MATERIAL SHALL BE o
m %ﬁs&m g%u&m EXTENDED TO 12" ABOVE THE TOP OF %ésgl’i. ﬁi‘:‘:—m
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